Academic staff

Executives

Mgr. Tomas Macas,
Ph.D.
Head of department

macas@ftvs.cuni.cz
tel.: 220 172 331

Veronika Stankova
secretary

vstankova@ftvs.cuni.c

tel: +420 220 17 2183
fax: +420 242 454 712

room: D123 room: D120
office hours: usually
daily 9:00 am. -
11:00 am. or by
appointment

Mgr. Ivana Hana Topolovova

Kinkorova, Ph.D.
secretary  of  the
department

kinkorova@ftvs.cuni.cZ

tel.: 220 172 314

PR, marketing

topolovova@ftvs.cuni.q

tel.: 220 172 412
room: H104

room: E204

Magr. Veronika Mgr. Ales Zenahlik
Kramperova, Ph.D. coordinator of sports
coordinator for specializations,

teaching, courses

kramperova@ftvs.cuni

tel.: 220 127 069
room: C202

pedagogical and
hospital practice

zenahlik@ftvs.cuni.cz
tel.: 220 172 088
room: C203

Department

of swimming sports

Mgr. Daniel Jurak,
Ph.D.

teaching, swimming
specialization,
didactics

PaedDr. Tomas Miler
teaching, water rescue

miler@ftvs.cuni.cz
tel.: 220 172 058

jurak@ftvs.cuni.cz room: C202a
tel.: 220 172 120
room: C204
Mgr. Jitka Pokorna PhDr. Kristyna

Hubena, Ph.D.
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teaching, lifelong

learning courses,
specialization in
swimming

jpokorna@ftvs.cuni.cz
tel.: 220 172 109
room: C205

teaching, didactics of
swimming

hubena@ftvs.cuni.cz
tel.: 220 127 069
room: C202

Mgr. Veronika
Kramperova, Ph.D.
teaching, aqua-fitness

kramperova@ftvs.cuni

tel.: 220 127 069
room: C202

Mgr. Ale$ Zenahlik
teaching, swimming
specialization

zenahlik@ftvs.cuni.cz
tel.: 220 172 088
room: C203

External workers

Mgr. Eva Peslova
teaching,
synchronized
swimming

peslova@ftvs.cuni.cz
tel.: 220 122 332

Department of winter sports

PhDr. Petra
Fofterova, Ph.D.
course lessons in
Skiing

forterova@ftvs.cuni.cz
tel.: 220 172 398
room: D119

Mgr. Martin Dostal
ski lessons, license
courses

dostal@ftvs.cuni.cz

externi pracovnici

Mgr. Jan Havel
Alpine discipline
specialization

jhavel@ftvs.cuni.cz

Katefina
Neumannova
specialization in cross-
country skiing

Department of Water Sports

PhDr. Jan Busta,
Ph.D.

teaching,
specialization  water
slalom

busta@ftvs.cuni.cz
tel.: 220 172 348
room: D122

Mgr. Tomas Macas,
Ph.D.
teaching, rowing

macas@ftvs.cuni.cz
tel.: 220 172 331
room: D123
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Petr Prochazka
teaching,
specialization in speed
canoeing

pprochazka@ftvs.cuni.

externi pracovnici

PhDr. Milan Bily, Filip Koudela

Ph.D. specialization in

water slalom rowing
mbily@ftvs.cuni.cz

tel.: 220 172 348

room: D122

Department of technical sports

Ing. et Mgr. Milos Mgr. David

Fiala, Ph.D. Vondrasek

teaching, technical teaching, diving

sports, population

protection

tel.: 220 172 167
fiala@ftvs.cuni.cz

tel: 220 172 130

vondrasek@ftvs.cuni.cj

room: D219 room: D217

Jan Novak Ivan Hermel
specialization biathlon specialization sports
email: shooting

novak@pbiatlon.cz
room: D217

hermel@ftvs.cuni.cz
tel: 220 172 130
room: D217

externi pracovnici

Mgr. Lucie Limova
traffic education

tel.: 220 172 179
limova@ftvs.cuni.cz

Ing. et Mgr. Josef
Vilasek

teaching, population
protection, crisis
management
vilasek@ftvs.cuni.cz
tel.: 220 172 084
room: D210

Tomas Herout
inline skating courses

herout@ftvs.cuni.cz
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